

ALYSSA ROSLAN Clerk of the APCD Hearing Board

TIM MCNULTY APCD Hearing Board Counsel

## SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

## AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT HEARING BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

### **SEPTEMBER 28, 2021**

## 9:30 AM

#### MEMBERS OF THE BOARD JAMES ANDERSON ROBERT CARR WILLIAM JOHNSON ROBERT LAPIDUS PAUL READY

#### APCD DISTRICT STAFF

GARY WILLEY Air Pollution Control Officer JEFF MINNERY District Counsel WEB ACCESS At: https://youtu.be/cguDt1r2wZE

The San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control District Hearing Board Special meeting will be held at 9:30 a.m., via teleconference only. Additional information regarding any items listed on this agenda can be obtained from the Clerk of the APCD Hearing Board at 3433 Roberto Court, San Luis Obispo, California 93401.

All persons desiring to speak on agenda items are asked to do so using the instructions below. Each individual speaker will be limited to a presentation total of two (2) minutes during the Public Comment period and a MAXIMUM of two (2) minutes per item addressed during public hearings. In the interest of time, the Hearing Board Chair reserves the right to limit the length of public comment to less than two (2) minutes per individual.

# Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-08-21, APCD staff and public may participate in this meeting via teleconference and/or electronically. The APCD's office will <u>NOT</u> be open for accessing the meeting.

**Public Participation.** This meeting will be conducted using Zoom software, which requires a name/email to be entered prior to accessing the meeting. This is not a Hearing Board requirement for participation. Public participants are welcome to use an anonymous name/email if preferred. The meeting can be accessed as follows:

- 1. Submit written comments via email at boardclerk@slocleanair.org. Comments must be received by 1:00 p.m. on Monday, September 27, 2021.
- 2. Any materials intended to be provided to the Board during live public comment need to be received by the Clerk of the Board by 1:00 p.m. on Monday, September 27, 2021.
- 3. Via teleconference by phone at +1-669-900-6833 and enter Meeting ID: 813 3165 4308
- 4. Via teleconference electronically at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81331654308
- 5. Via YouTube Livestream at <a href="https://youtu.be/cguDt1r2wZE">https://youtu.be/cguDt1r2wZE</a>

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Consideration and adoption of a resolution regarding virtual meetings.

Persons who require accommodation for any audio, visual or other disability in order to review an agenda, or to participate in a meeting of the Air Pollution Control District Hearing Board, per the American Disabilities Act (ADA), may obtain assistance by requesting such accommodation in writing addressed to the Clerk of the Board, 3433 Roberto Court, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 or telephonically by calling (805) 781-5912. Any such request for accommodation should be made at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting for which assistance is requested.